Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Resolutions

Faculty Senate

9-26-2016

Resolution to Support the ACF Issues for 2016-17

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_resolutions

Recommended Citation

Marshall University, "Resolution to Support the ACF Issues for 2016-17" (2016). *Resolutions*. 81. http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_resolutions/81

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Resolutions by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

Resolution to Support the ACF Issues for 2016-17

Whereas, the Advisory Council of Faculty (ACF) is a legislatively mandated organization tasked to bring issues of importance to faculty to the HEPC and to the West Virginia Legislature;

Whereas, the ACF, through an inclusive and democratic process, has adopted issues to bring before the HEPC and the WV Legislature for this academic year;

Be it resolved, that the Faculty Senate of Marshall University support the ACF issues for the 2016-17 academic year, listed below:

Preamble to the ACF Issues: To provide a high quality and affordable education for West Virginia students, and to recognize the continuum of state-supported learning, from Pre-K through college.

For the Legislature:

- A. Create a steady stream of increasing revenue for the higher education of West Virginia students;
- B. Support the work of the HEPC, CTCC, and Boards of Governors at colleges and universities in administering higher education.

For the HEPC/CTCC and Institutions of Higher Learning:

- A. Promote faculty rights and ethical behavior through educating administrators and faculty;
- B. Include faculty in decision-making processes that create initiatives and policies.

We so resolve. FACULTY SENATE CHAIR:

APPROVED BY THE FACULTY SENATE: Muellerlile DATE: 9/26/16

DISAPPROVED BY THE FACULTY SENATE:

DATE:

UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:

from G. Sthet

READ:

DATE: 1-28-16

COMMENTS: